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AP Credit Transfer Guide 
 

Prerequisite/Elective: AP Examination Title: Minimum 
Score: 

Credit Hours 
Awarded: 

Anatomy N/A N/A N/A 

Physiology N/A N/A N/A 

Microbiology N/A N/A N/A 

Statistics Statistics 4,5 3 

General Chemistry (Lecture 
Only; does not fulfill lab 
requirement) 

Chemistry 4,5 4 

Science w/lab N/A N/A N/A 

College Algebra Calculus AB  
Calculus BC 

4,5  
4,5 

4  
8 

General Sociology N/A N/A N/A 

General Psychology Psychology 4,5 3 

Developmental Psychology N/A N/A N/A 

Cultural Anthropology or 
Multicultural Studies N/A N/A N/A 

English Composition II N/A N/A N/A 

Creative Arts  

Art History  
Studio Art-Drawing Portfolio  
Studio Art-2-D Design Portfolio  
Studio Art-3-D Design Portfolio  
French Literature  
Music Theory  
Spanish Literature  

4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  

3  
3  
3  
3  
3  
3  
3 

Nutrition N/A N/A N/A 
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Prerequisite/Elective: AP Examination Title: Minimum 
Score: 

Credit Hours 
Awarded: 

Foreign Language, History, 
Microeconomics, 
Philosophy or Political 
Science (two courses 
required from two different 
content areas) 

American History  
European History  
World History  
Economics - Microeconomics 
French Language  
German Language  
Government and Politics (US) 
Government and Politics 
(Comparative)  
Latin Catullus Horace  
Latin Vergil 
Spanish Language 

4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
4,5  
 
4,5  
4,5  
4,5 

3  
3  
3  
3  
4  
4  
3  
3  
 
4  
4  
4 

Academic Electives  
  
  
 

Biology  
Composition/Literature 
Computer Science A 
Computer Science A, B 
Economics – Macroeconomics 
Environmental Science 
Human Geography 
Language/Composition 
Physics B 
Physics C (Mechanics) 
Physics C (Elec/Mag) 

4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 
4,5 

4 
3 
3 
6 
3 
3 
3 
3 
8 
4 
4 
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